Inspector Name: Peterson, Tom

FORM State of Colorado Inspection Date:
. . . s 04/04/2019
INSP Oil and Gas Conservation Commission _
)FZZ\;-, 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Submitted Date:
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109 04/04/2019
Document Number:
FIELD INSPECTION FORM 674301900
Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection Status Summary:
318000 Peterson, Tom 2A Doc Num: [X THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION

Operator Information:

OGCC Operator Number: 46290

Name of Operator: KP KAUFFMAN COMPANY INC

Findings:

Address: 1675 BROADWAY, STE 2800

[X FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED

6  Number of Comments

2 Number of Corrective Actions

City: DENVER State: co Zip: 80202 ]Y Corrective Action Response Requested
ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM
PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THAT HAVE NOT
BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL APPLICABLE
Contact Information:
Contact Name Phone Email Comment
Pesicka, Conor conor.pesicka@state.co.us
) cogcc@kpk.com
Adamczyk, Megan megan.adamczyk@state.co.u
S
, dnr_cogccenforcement@state
.Co.Us
Kraich, Adam adam.kraich@state.co.us
Inspected Facilities:
Facility ID  Type Status  Status Date Well Class API Num Facility Name Insp Status
240356 WELL PR 07/01/2017 ow 123-08144 MORGAN ‘A" 2 Sl
General Comment:
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Inspector Name: Peterson, Tom

Location
Overall Good: [X

Signs/Marker:
Type WELLHEAD

Comment: Producer information on wellhead sign has faded and is illegible. See attached photo.

Corrective Action: Install sign to comply with Rule 210.b.

Date: 03/29/2019

Emergency Contact Number:

Comment: |No emergency contact number exists on wellhead sign. See attached photo.

Corrective Action:|Install sign to comply with Rule 210.b.

Date: 03/29/2019

Overall Good: |

Spills:

Type Area Volume

In Containment: No

Comment:

Multilple Spills and Releases?

Fencing/:
Type PUMP JACK

Comment: Pipe fencing. See attached photos.

Corrective Action:

Date:

Equipment:
Type: Ancillary equipment #2

Comment: Electric transformer and electric power disconnect panel.

Corrective Action:
Type: Pump Jack #1
Comment:
Corrective Action:
Type: Prime Mover #1
Comment: Electric motor

Corrective Action:

corrective date

Date:

Date:

Date:

Venting:

Yes/No

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Flaring:

Type
Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Date Run: 4/4/2019 Doc [#674301900]

Page 2 of 3




Inspector Name: Peterson, Tom

Inspected Facilities

Facility ID: 240356 Type: WELL API Number: 123-08144 Status: PR Insp. Status: Sl
Idle Well
Purpose: [X Shutin Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:
Comment: ‘ ‘
Corrective Action: ‘ ‘ Date:

Comment

COGCC Comments

User

On 2/22/2019; | received a complaint #200446986 in regard to public safety around the petersont
wellhead, pump jack and electrical equipment. I, Tom Peterson, COGCC field inspector,

performed an inspection of the facility at approximately 12:30 PM on 2/22/2019. The

complainant states witnessing children playing around the equipment. The current fencing

on location consists of pipe fencing partially covering the pump jack weights and no fencing

around the wellhead or electrical equipment. See attached photos.

Rule violations found during the inspection are: Rule 605. c. (3) with a corrective action date

of 3/29/2019, Rule 210. b. with a corrective action date of 3/29/2019.

KPK Morgan A2, location 1D 318000.

Original inspection was performed on 2/22/2019 in response to complaint# 200446986
On 4/4/2019, | Tom Peterson, along with supervisor Adam Kraich, performed a follow up
inspection to document #674301660 at approximately 10:00 hrs. The prior inspection
document identified three corrective actions.

1. Well signage is faded and illegible, citing rule 210.b

2. Well signage is missing emergency contact information, citing 210.b

3. Equipment at wellhead, pumping unit and prime mover are unsecured, and sit in the
middle of a developed neighborhood. Citing 605.c

The Corrective action time frames assigned to these corrective actions expired 3/29/2019.
Follow up inspection performed on 4/4/2019 observed none of the corrective actions have

been addressed.
See photos for detail.

Date
04/04/2019

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num Description
674301901 Photos

URL

http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDFE.aspx?Documentld=4784134
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